(छात्राओं को निःशुल्क शिक्षा देने वाला महाविद्यालय) R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar

(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN)
Behind Kalwar Police Station, Kalwar, Jaipur

Details of MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

Between R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur And Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj University, Mumbai

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is made and entered into between R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya, Jaipur, India, represented by its Principal, Dr. Rekha Gupta and Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj University, Mumbai, India, represented by its Chancellor, Dr. Keshav Badaya.

WHEREAS, both institutions recognize the value of exchange programs to provide their research amenities students and faculty members with opportunities for academic and cultural enrichment through exchange programs;

WHEREAS, both institutions wish to promote the exchange of research, faculty members and students between them;

Now, therefore, the parties hereby agree as follows:

1. OBJECTIVE

The objective of this MOU is to promote academic and cultural exchange between Dr.Rekha Gupta Jaipur and Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj University, Mumbai, by encouraging the exchange of students and faculty members for teaching, research, and other academic and extension activities.

2. AREAS OF COOPERATION

The areas of cooperation under this MOU may include but are not limited to:

- a) Exchange of research activities and amenities.
- b) Exchange of faculty members for teaching, research, and other academic activities;
- c) b. Exchange of students for academic and cultural purposes;
- d) c. Joint research projects, seminars, and workshops;
- e) d. Exchange of academic materials and publications;

Principal
Dr. Rekha Gupta
R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya
Kalwar, Jaipur

MO: 9314501146

(छात्राओं को निःशल्क शिक्षा देने वाला महाविदयालय)

Mahavidyalaya, Kalwar

(AFFILIATED TO UNIVERSITY OF RAJASTHAN)
Behind Kalwar Police Station, Kalwar, Jaipur

f) e. Exchange of information on academic programs, policies, and procedures.

3. DURATION

This MOD shall become effective on the date of its signing and shall remain in force for a period of five (5) years. The MOD may be renewed for additional periods of time by mutual agreement of the parties.

4. FINANCIAL ARRANGEMENTS

Each institution will be responsible for the financial arrangements and support of its own faculty and students who participate in the exchange programs.

5. IMPLEMENTATION

The implementation of this MOD shall be subject to the approval of the respective authorities of each institution, and shall be carried out in accordance with the rules, regulations and policies of the Institutions.

6. AMENDMENTS

Any amendment or modification to this MOD shall be made in writing and signed by both the parties.

7. TERMINATION

Either party may terminate this MOD by giving a written notice of at least six (6) months prior to the termination date. The termination of this MOD shall not affect ongoing exchange activities that have already been agreed upon.

EFFECTIVE DATE AND SIGNATURE

This MOU shall be effective upon the signature of Dr. Rekha Gupta and Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj University authorized officials. It shall be in force from 01/06/2018 to 01/06/2025.

R K Vigyan Mahavidyalaya and Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj University indicate agreement with this MOU by their signatures.

R K VIGYAN MAHAVIDHYALAYA:

NAME: Dr. Rekha Guptaprincipal Dr. Rekha Gupta

TITLE: Principal K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya Kalwar, Jaipur

SIGNATURE:

Dr. Keshav Badaya

Chancellor,

Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj University

Principal Principal Dr. Rekha Gupta R.K. Vigyan (P.G.) Mahavidyalaya Kalwar, Jaipur